**NEWS RELEASE** 

7/31/2023

No.1442



MITSUBISHI MOTORS CORPORATION Public Relations Dept.

1-21, Shibaura 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8410 Japan 03-6852-4274 • 4276 www.mitsubishi-motors.com

# Mitsubishi Motors Lineup at 30th GAIKINDO Indonesia International Auto Show – Exterior Design of the All-New Compact SUV Previewed Ahead of the World Premiere

**Tokyo, July 31, 2023 –** Mitsubishi Motors Corporation (hereafter, Mitsubishi Motors) will celebrate the global debut of an all-new compact SUV at the 30th GAIKINDO Indonesia International Auto Show<sup>1</sup>. Ahead of the world premiere, the company revealed the exterior design of the all-new compact SUV. The all-new model will be built at Mitsubishi Motors Krama Yudha Indonesia (Bekasi, West Java)<sup>2</sup>, with delivery to start in November 2023.



At the show, Mitsubishi Motors will also display the eK X EV, an all-electric keicar<sup>3</sup>, for the first time outside of Japan, along with the Minicab-MiEV, a onebox kei-car class commercial electric vehicle (EV) that is scheduled for local production in Indonesia. The company will also exhibit models sold in Indonesia, including the Xpander and Xpander Cross crossover MPVs, as well as the Pajero Sport mid-size SUV.

Further, the Mitsubishi Motors booth will feature a special area where visitors can experience the new Dynamic Sound Yamaha Premium sound system, which was jointly developed with Yamaha Corporation and will be adopted for the first time in the all-new compact SUV. Inside the all-new model, visitors can enjoy the sound system's characteristic, clear mid and high tones as well as lively bass.

"In this all-new model, we have further evolved the design to meet the needs of the compact SUV market, which has been growing in recent years," said Seiji Watanabe, division general manager of design, Mitsubishi Motors. "In addition to the robustness and powerfulness characteristic of Mitsubishi Motors, we have pursued a design that is more stylish, energetic, and distinctive than ever. At the upcoming GAIKINDO Indonesia International Auto Show, we hope that even more customers will discover what Mitsubishi Motors has to offer and empathize with our design through this all-new compact SUV."

### Design of the All-New Compact SUV (World Premiere)

Based on the design concept of Silky & Solid, the stylish yet powerful, authentic SUV design combines elegance and robustness, thereby realizing styling that creates a commanding presence in scenes from ASEAN cities to the great outdoors. The upper part of the body expresses an airy silkiness with a floating roof and a sleek surface that begins from the three-diamond emblem up front and flows along the side to the rear. The lower part of the body adopts the solid and powerful proportions of an SUV – the muscular fender flares express the agility of an athlete, while a top-class ground clearance of 222 mm<sup>4</sup> as well as 18-inch wheels and large-diameter tires enhance road handling on rough roads.

At the front, the Dynamic Shield front face has been evolved in line with the design concept. Here, the design consisting of left and right bumpers that protect the front grille which symbolizes the performance of the powertrain, is three-dimensionally integrated to create a sporty front face with a sense of depth. The LED daytime running lights combine an L-shape with slitted accents to emit light in an iconic T-shape, making the SUV instantly recognizable as a Mitsubishi model even from a distance, while also emphasizing the wide stance.

On the body sides, the rich, muscular surfaces combine with sculpted fender flares and character lines to express the strength and dynamism of the SUV. By adopting the same T-shaped design for the LED tail lights as the front, the rear attains a wide and stable look.

## Specifications of the All-New Compact SUV

Overall length x width x height	4,390 mm x 1,810 mm x 1,660 mm	
Ground clearance	222 mm <sup>4</sup>	
Engine	1.5 L	
Transmission	CVT	
Drive system	Front engine, front drive (2WD)	

#### Overview of the eK X EV (Indonesian Premiere)

The eK X EV, an all-electric kei-car, is an EV variant of the eK X, a height-wagon keicar. The eK X EV offers a spacious, pleasant cabin despite its small vehicle size, userfriendliness, the smooth and powerful driving unique to EVs, a quiet and comfortable ride, advanced driver assistance systems and connectivity.

Model	No. on display		Remarks
	Press day	Public days	Reifidiks
All-new compact SUV	6	4	World premiere
eK X EV	1	1	Indonesian premiere (show car)
Minicab-MiEV	1	1	Show car
Xpander	1	4	
Xpander Cross	2	3	
Pajero Sport	3	3	Montero Sport in some markets
Total	14	16	

### Mitsubishi Motors Lineup at GAIKINDO Indonesia International Auto Show

1. August 10 is press day, and the show is open to the public from August 11 to 20. Mitsubishi Motors will hold a press conference at the Mitsubishi Motors booth in Hall 10 from 1:30pm (local time) on August 10.

2. Share owned: Mitsubishi Motors 51.0%, Mitsubishi Corporation 40.0%, Krama Yudha 9.0%

3. Kei-car is a vehicle category in Japan for microcars.

4. 18-inch tire models. Figure does not include under cover.

###

#### About Mitsubishi Motors

Mitsubishi Motors Corporation (TSE:7211) –a member of the Alliance with Renault and Nissan–, is a global automobile company based in Tokyo, Japan, which has about 30,000 employees and a global footprint with production facilities around the world. Mitsubishi Motors has a competitive edge in SUVs, pickup trucks and plug-in hybrid electric vehicles, and appeals to ambitious drivers willing to challenge convention and embrace innovation. Since the production of our first vehicle more than a century ago, Mitsubishi Motors has been a leader in electrification–launched the i-MiEV –the world's first mass-produced electric vehicle in 2009, followed by the Outlander PHEV –the world's first plug-in hybrid electric SUV in 2013. For more information on Mitsubishi Motors, please visit the company's website at <u>https://www.mitsubishi-motors.com/en/</u>

#### For more information, please contact:

Public Relations Department Mitsubishi Motors Corporation Email: <u>media.contact@mitsubishi-motors.com</u>

## Press materials can be downloaded from below:

[Mitsubishi Motors Library] https://library.mitsubishi-motors.com/contents/login.do [GAIKINDO Indonesia International Auto Show 2023 press site] https://library.mitsubishi-motors.com/giias2023